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Question 1: We heard from the community that there were lots of things locals wanted to see in the new jetty
design. That’s why both options have the following list of key features. Which of these do you like best? Select

your top five and rank in order with the top choice being your most preferred to your fifth choice.

Juru art integration

Causeway surface upgrades

Information / education panels

Recreational berthing area

Water bubblers

Lookout / reflection points

Turtle sensitive lighting

Ability to have food truck / coffee cart and other pop-up commercial activity
Fishing facilities (cleaning tables, rod holders, taps)

Improved accessibility with widened paths, ramps and smooth surfaces
Lowered fishing platform

Toilets

Retaining old jetty piles for history connection and artificial reef retention

Rest points with seating and shade
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Question 2: Which design form of the jetty options pictured below do you prefer? (choose one)

Option 2 - Curved ...

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Answer choices Percent Count
Option 1 - Linear alignment 66.87% 109
Option 2 - Curved alignment 33.13% 54

Total 100.00% 163
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Question 3: Which of the features unique to option 1 do you prefer? These are highlighted in the plan
below (rank from highest to lowest with 1 being your most preferred choice):

Linear jetty alignment similar to the existing jetty with reflection points (C) _
Stepped concrete water edge treatment (A) _

1.7 18 1.9 2 2.1 2.2 23

Question 4: Which of the features unique to option 2 do you prefer? These are highlighted in the plan
below (rank from highest to lowest with 1 being your most preferred choice)

0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5
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Question 5: What would be your top three unique features you would ideally like to see in the final
design? (rank from highest to lowest)

Curved jetty alighment offering different viewing perspectives and iconic shape
In-water sculpture garden which will appear at low tide

Boardwalk through the mangroves

Linear jetty alignment similar to the existing jetty with reflection points

Loop form at the end of the jetty

Stepped concrete water edge treatment
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Question 6: Do you have an overall preference for:

Option 2
Can't decide
0% 209 409% 60% 8056
Answer choices Percent Count
Option 1 65.81% 102
Gption 2 259.68% 46
Can't decide 4.57% 7

Total 100.00% 155
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Question 7: Do you have other suggestions for the future jetty?

There were 84 responses to this optional question in the survey. Suggestions and comments were
wide ranging. There were repeated mentions of the following topics, reflecting their importance to
respondents:

Commercial or retail operations on the jett 16

Retaining or highlighting jetty histor 15
Weather protection —wind, rain, sun 12
11
Fishing 10
Marine life 10
A longer jett 7
Lighting 4
Safet 6
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Question 8: What is your age group?

under 18 .

18 - 30 -

prefer not to say I

0% 20% 40%

Question 9: Do you live in:
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outside Bowen in ... -
outside the region -
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Question 10: Do you identify as Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander origin?

yes

o

prefer not to say

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Question 11: Do you identify as a person with a disability?

-

prefer not to say -

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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